

LISTED ON :13.05.2016
BEFORE COURT NO.: 06
ITEM NO.: 22

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 10663 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

P BANDOPADHYA & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Civil Appeal No. 3059 of 2007 between same parties arising out similar issue was allowed by the Hon'ble Court on 14.07.2011 (Copy of the Order dated 14.07.2011 is included in the paper books as annexure P-15 at page Nos. 181-182).

It is further submitted that the counsel for the petitioner has filed the undertaking documents (Order communication dated 24.3.2005 and 30.5.2005) and the same are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 12th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR