

ITEM NO.1502

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10663/2016.
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-01-2016
in WP No. 2704/2005 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Bombay)

P BANDOPADHYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY : HON. UDAY UMESH LALIT AND HON. INDU MALHOTRA, JJ.])

Date : 15-03-2019 This petition was called on for pronouncement of
judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Mishra
Ms. Kritika Khurana, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Jain, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Vibhav Chadha, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Seth, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Mohan C. Adv.
Mr. Hasan Murtaza, Adv.
Mr. V.P. Bharathi, Adv.
Ms. Divya Anand, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

Hon'ble Ms. Justice Indu Malhotra pronounced the reportable
judgment of the Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Uday Umesh
Lalit & Hon'ble Ms. Justice Indu Malhotra

Leave granted.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Applications for impleadment filed in the appeal are also disposed of.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER

(signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)